

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Third Reading

BY SENATOR Michaelson Jenet

1 Amend revised bill, page 2, line 2, strike "24-33.5-537" and substitute
2 "24-33.5-539".

3 Page 2, line 4, strike "**24-33.5-537.**" and substitute "**24-33.5-539.**".

4 Page 6, strike lines 2 through 10 and substitute:

5 **"SECTION 3.** In Session Laws of Colorado 2025, **amend** section
6 4 of chapter 142 as follows:

7 Section 4. **Effective date - applicability.** (1) EXCEPT AS
8 PROVIDED IN SUBSECTIONS (2) AND (3) OF THIS SECTION, this act takes
9 effect July 1, 2025, and applies to protection orders issued ~~in relation to~~
10 ~~offenses committed~~ on or after said date.

11 (2) SECTION 18-1-1001 (1)(b), C.R.S., AS AMENDED IN SECTION 1
12 OF THIS ACT, TAKES EFFECT OCTOBER 1, 2025, AND APPLIES TO
13 PROTECTION ORDERS ISSUED ON OR AFTER SAID DATE.

14 (3) SECTIONS 2 AND 3 OF THIS ACT APPLY TO OFFENSES
15 COMMITTED ON OR AFTER JULY 1, 2025.

16 **SECTION 4. Effective date.** (1) Except as otherwise provided
17 in this section, this act takes effect upon passage.

18 (2) Sections 1 and 2 of this act take effect August 6, 2025.

19 (3) Section 3 of this act takes effect only if House Bill 25-1148
20 becomes law, in which case section 3 takes effect on July 1, 2025.

21 **SECTION 5. Safety clause.** The general assembly finds,
22 determines, and declares that this act is necessary for the immediate
23 preservation of the public peace, health, or safety or for appropriations for
24 the support and maintenance of the departments of the state and state
25 institutions."

** ** ** *